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THE DATA COORDINATORS WORKING GROUP  

 

 

To facilitate management of the tasks in hand, working groups can be created with a more 

permanent or temporary duration. Currently, there exist a working group on Data called data 

coordinators Working group. 

 The Data coordinators working group is constituted of country member representatives in 

charge of coordinating their countries´ national road safety observatories (or most similar entity).  

The focus on this working group is to establish minimum data requirements to be shared by 

countries as well as the nature and frequency of the joint data.    

 

 

After the sheet circulated during the last General Meeting of ARSO in Durban, we have 

established a list of members for the data coordinator working group. 

The list is set out as below: 

 

Nationality/Nationalité Names/Noms Title/Titre Contact (Email/Telephone) 

Benin Yaovi Edmondo 

Constant Hounkpe 

Informaticien, 

Ministre de la santé  

hedmondoy@gmail.com 

Benin Akossiba Huguette 

Francine Tedji  

Centre National de 

Sécurité Routière  

tedjihuguette@yahoo.fr 

Congo Yoga Itoua Yoyo 

Ambianzi 

Médecin commandant 

(Chef de Service)  

ambiayoyo@gmail.com 

Cote d’Ivoire  Kone Baffah Conseiller Technique 

en charge de 

Transport Routier 

baffahkone@yahoo.fr 

Eswatini Mandla Preeman 

Mdluli 

Director General 

Traffic and Transport, 

Royal Eswatini Police 

Services 

Mandlamduli29@gmail.com 

Ethiopia Tilahun Geleta 

Negewo 

Road Safety Programs 

Expert MoT/ National 

Tilegn@gmail.com 
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Road Safety Council 

Office 

Ethiopia Yonas Belete Alemu  Head of National 

Road Safety Council 

Office, Ministry of 

Transport  

Yonasbelete19@gmail.com 

Ghana  Gabriel Adu Sarpong Data Coordinator, 

National Road Safety 

Commission 

adugabriel@gmail.com 

Guinea  Aissatou Gallis 

Diallo 

Chef de Division, 

Direction NLE 

Transport Terrestres  

neintagallis@yahoo.fr 

Kenya Leah Doris 

Adhiambo Sabaya  

 Road Safety Officer, 

National Transport 

and Safety Authority 

Doris.sabaya@ntsa.go.ke 

Kenya Anne Nasirumbi 

Magero 

Senior Medical 

Officer and 

Epidemiologist 

nasirumbianni@gmail.com 

Lesotho  Mamokhabi 

Mokhantso 

Senior Research 

Officer 

spabino@gmail.com 

Madagascar  Rasolierimanana 

Eulalie  

Responsible of 

Traumatism Violence  

soeliary@gmail.com 

Madagascar Rabeandriamaro 

Hajatiana 

Director of Safety and 

Security, MoT, 

tourism and 

meteorology 

hrabeandriamaro@gmail.com 

Malawi Blessings Mushani Economist 

Responsible for 

Research and 

Planning, MoT 

Blessingsmushani@gmail.com 

Mali Ousmane Maiga Conseiller Technique 

et Coordinateur 

National des données 

sur la sécurité 

routière, Ministère des 

Transports  

Ousbah2000@gmail.com 

Mauritania Mohamed Ely 

Aoubeck  

Deputy Director 

General, responsible 

for monitoring 

statistics and data on 

Road Safety 

bedeymohamed@yahoo.fr 

Mauritius  Mr. Dharamdev 

Nathoo 

Deputy Director, 

Traffic Management 

and Road Safety Unit 

dnathoo@govmu.org 

Mauritius Mr. Premanand 

Gopaldu  

Lead Engineer, Traffic 

Management and 

Road Safety Unit  

pgopaldu@govmu.org 

Morocco  Hicham Diouri Head of Studies and 

Information Systems 

diouri@cnpacgov.ma 

https://www.google.com.ar/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi_07eJldDXAhXInJAKHfoTCN8QjRwIBw&url=https://en.trend.az/business/economy/2276650.html&psig=AOvVaw0SQxzsG_VbsMgjlaIQ3Bep&ust=1511370770762376


             

                                                                                                 

 

P
ag

e3
 

at national Road 

Safety Agency 

Namibia  Eugene Tendekule Executive Secretary, 

National Road Safety 

Council 

eugene@nrsc.na 

Namibia Bethino Mbirimujo Road Safety 

Researcher 

bethino@nrsc.org.na 

Niger Abdu Mahamane Directeur de la 

Statistique et des 

Nouvelles 

Technologies 

ANASER 

Amahamane1965@gmail.com 

Nigeria Ibeanusi Sydney Director Undarsi and 

Trauma 

Sydney_ibe@hotmail.com 

Nigeria Kayode Joshua 

Fanola  

Head of Policy, 

Federal Road Safety 

Corps  

Jk.fanola@frsc.gov.ng 

Senegal Cheikhou Oumar 

Gaye 

Director of Road 

Transportation and 

Road Safety 

gayechomar@yahoo.fr 

Senegal Awa Sarr Presidente Laser 

International 

laserinternational@hotmail.com 

Sierra Leone David panda-Noah Executive Director dpandanoah@glrsa.gov.sc 

Sierra Leone  James Stevens Planning Manager, 

Sierra Leone Road 

Safety Authority  

Justevens2003@gmail.com 

South Africa Matselisi Juma Head Strategy matselisij@rtmc.co.za 

South Africa  Deon Roux Development 

Researcher 

DeonR@rtmc.co.za 

South Africa Kevin Kara Vala  Division Head Keviak@rtmc.co.sa 

Togo  Alourou Sebabe  Chargé d’Etudes et 

des Statistiques, 

Ministère des 

Infrastructures et des 

Transports (MIT)   

Aleabe2@gmail.com 

Togo  Nanamolla Ouro-

Bang’na 

Chef de la Division du 

contrôle, de la 

réglementation et des 

statistiques  

Oklowom@yahoo.fr 

Uganda Bettinah Nalugo  bnalugo@gmail.com 

Zimbabwe Obio Chinyere Managing Director Md@trafficsafety.co.zw 
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